PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pavel Kejik	11/11/2009
Radivoje Popovic	11/11/2009
Serge Reymond	11/10/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ecole Polytechnique Federale De Lausanne (EPFL)
Street Address:	EPFL-SRI, Station 10
City:	Lausanne
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-1015

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12601818

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)320-7701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 320-7700

Email: mpizarro@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: David B. Ritchie
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 60610

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: UF-P374USW (432633-075)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David B. Ritchie

Total Attachments: 1

source=UF-P374USw_AS#page1.tif

126018

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 023993 FRAME: 0765

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

KEJIK Pavel, a citizen of the Czech Republic, residing at Chemin du Stand 19D, 1024 Ecublens, Switzerland

POPOVIC Radivoje, a citizen of Switzerland, residing at Chemin de Champagne 21,

1025 St-Sulpice, Switzerland

14 rue Gourgas
REYMOND Serge, a citizen of Switzerland, residing at 11 rue des Alpes,

1030 Bussigny, Switzerland

1205 Genère

have invented a "Magnetic field sensor for measuring a direction of a magnetic field in a plane" for which we filed PCT application no. PCT/EP2008/056517; and on November 24, 2009, as serial no. 12/601,818; and

WHEREAS, ECOLE POLYTECHNIQUE FEDERALE DE LAUSANNE (EPFL), a Swiss Federal university, located at EPFL-SRI, Station 10, 1015 Lausanne, Switzerland is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ECOLE POLYTECHNIQUE FEDERALE DE LAUSANNE (EPFL), its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, including the right to claim priority, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ECOLE POLYTECHNIQUE FEDERALE DE LAUSANNE (EPFL), its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS OUR HAND at Lausanne

Name: KEJIK Pavel

Date: 11.11.09

11.11. Zoag

Name: REYMOND Serge

Date: 10,11.09

PATENT REEL: 023993 FRAME: 0766

RECORDED: 02/25/2010